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LEASELINE

MALL BULKHEAD ABOVE

5'-0" DIAMETER CLEAR TURNING CIRCLE, T-SHAPED
TURNING CLEARANCE, OR OTHER MINIMUM REQUIRED FLOOR
AREA.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFICATIONS.

CENTERLINE OF (E) STOREFRONT ENTRY GRILLE

LOCATION OF (E) SENSORMATIC SYSTEM. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

(N) FLOOR OUTLET, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

@@ OFPw & OO

(N) FITTING ROOM HOOKS - G.C. TO PROVIDE IN-WALL
BLOCKING AS REQUIRED - REFER TO DETAIL K/AI.7

@

(N) ACCESSIBLE BENCH - G.C. TO PROVIDE IN-WALL
BLOCKING TO SECURELY MOUNT BENCH TO WALL - REFER
TO DETAIL J/AIl7

(N) FITTING ROOM PAGING SYSTEM BUTTON FOR (E)
PAGING SYSTEM - REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAIL N/AI7 FOR MOUNTING

®

(N) PAPER PANTY HOLDER. INSTALL AT 48" AF.F. W/
VENDOR SUPPLIED SCREWS AND GYP. BD. ANCHORS.

LOCATION OF (N) MARKETING GRAPHICS - REFER TO
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, WALL AND FINISH PLAN, AND
DETAIL H/A07.4.

(E) LEDGE ABOVE.

& @

(E) TELEPHONE AND ELECTRICAL PANEL - REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

® @

(N) RECEIVING AREA. REFER TO FLOOR AND WALL FINISH
PLAN.

@

(N) BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL SURFACE MOUNTED
CORNER GUARDS - REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS SECTION
102613.

(N) DRINKING FOUNTAIN - REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

(E) HARDWARE STORAGE BIN.
NS

N @
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(E) PLAN TUBE HOLDER

(E) SOUND SYSTEM

(E) DREAM STEAMER

(E) PROCESSING WORK STATION.

(N) MOP SINK - REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

DOOR CHIME FOR NON-SALES DOOR. IF NOT EXISTING, G.C.
TO MOUNT ON NON-PUBLIC SIDE ONLY.

(R) WATER HEATER ABOVE.
(N) ALL SYSTEM - REFER TO DETAIL D/Al4.2,

G.C. TO MAINTAIN MIN. 6" CLEAR AT EACH SIDE OF MOBILE
SHELVING UNITS TO ANY OBSTRUCTIONS.
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(E) SHELVING TO REMAIN
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(N) MOBILE SHELVING UNITS. REFER TO DETAIL J/Al4.1
(N) WALL MOUNTED SHELVING. REFER TO DETAIL A/Al4.1
(E) RECESSED WALL STANDARDS TO REMAIN,

SP®®D

®

(N) RECESSED WALL STANDARDS. REFER TO DETAIL
A/ANL (TYPICAL AT NEW CABINET LOCATIONS.)

(N) WALL STANDARD PANELS IN (E/N) CABINET. REFER
TO DETAIL J/ANIA FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
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(E) DOOR TO REMAIN. PATCH AND REPAIR AS
NECESSARY TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. REPLACE
DAMAGED OR MISSING HARDWARE. REFER TO A/AC0.2
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LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC.
d/b/a STORE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

TOREFRONT SYSTEM. REFER TO SHEET AO8.X.
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(N) CABINET FIN. SEE DETAIL P/All.l AND A05.X FOR
FINISH.

Pl

(E) RESTROOM W/ ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES TO REMAIN.
G.C. TO CONFIRM COMPLIANCE WITH ADA. IF NOT
COMPLIANT, G.C. TO NOTIFY LSD¢C PM FOR REMEDIAL
ACTION PLAN.

@

G.C. TO INSTALL (N) T-3/T-2 TRIM AT CORNER. REFER
TO A05.X FOR FINISH.

®

(R) HAND DRYER. RELOCATE AS NECESSARY TO BE CODE
COMPLAINT.

REFER TO SHEET A00.2 FOR
DOOR SCHEDULE

NOTE:
HATCHED AREA INDICATES AREA
NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE. G.C.
TO VERIFY ALL FIXTURES ARE IN
GOOD WORKING CONDITION

AND TOUCH UP FINISHES
AS NECESSARY.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON CONSTRUCTION PLAN ARE TO
FACE OF GYP. BD OR TO FACE OF FINISH U.ON. SEE
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS FOR CLARIFICATION.

ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE TO BE 45° U.ON. ON PLAN OR
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

FLOOR LEVELING REQUIREMENTS, SALES AREA MAX. SLOPE
OF %'/10'-0", STOCKROOM (FOR FIXED SHELVING PAD, MAX.
SLOPE 0.5%. FOR MOBILE SHELVING, MAX. SLOPE 0.01%)

ALL CABINET ROUGH OPENINGS ¢ FINISHED CABINET
DIMENSIONS ARE CRITICAL DIMENSIONS. IF FIELD DIMENSION
VARIES FROM THOSE SHOWN ON PLAN, LSDEC'S PROJECT
MANAGER SHOULD BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

SAW CUTTING MAY BE REQD FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW
SENSORMATIC EQUIPMENT. DASHED LINES INDICATE POSITION
OF SENSORMATIC PADS / COILS AT ENTRANCE. OWNER'S
VENDOR WILL LAYOUT ANTENNA LOCATIONS PRIOR TO SAW
CUTTING. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC
INSTALLATION DETAILS AND REQUIREMENTS. TYP. AT ALL
ENTRANCES.

ALL G.C. SUPPLIED WOOD TRIM ¢ BLOCKING TO BE FREE
FROM ANY KNOTS, DEFECTS, ETC., ONLY CLEAR FINISH
GRADE BOARDS WILL BE ACCEPTED BY LSDEC PROJECT
MANAGER.

G.C. TO PREPARE ALL SLABS AS NECESSARY FOR
INSTALLATION OF FINISH FLOORING.

(+) INDICATES A REFERENCE DIMENSION WHICH 15 NOT
CRITICAL AND MAY VARY IN THE FIELD. IF DIMENSION
VARIES CONSIDERABLY MORE THAN NOTED ON DRAWINGS,
NOTIFY THE LSD¢C PROJECT MANAGER IMMEDIATELY.

NO SCALE

ENGINEERED WOOD FLOORING LAYOUT TO START IN CENTER
OF ROOM, TRANSITION, OR DISPLAY WINDOW WITH FULL
BOARDS, TYP. AS INDICATED BY HATCHED CIRCLE. NO
PERIMETER BOARD SHOULD MEASURE LESS THAN HALF THE
WIDTH OF ONE BOARD IN ANY DIRECTION. LAYOUT APPLIES
TO ALL ROOMS, U.ON.

. TILE LAYOUT TO START IN CENTER OF ROOM W/FULL
TILE(S), TYP. NO PERIMETER TILE SHOULD MEASURE LESS
THAN HALF THE WIDTH OF ONE TILE IN ANY DIRECTION.
LAYOUT APPLIES TO ALL ROOMS, U.ON.

HATCHED TILE INDICATES START LAYOUT IN CENTER OF
TRANSITION, PORTAL OR DISPLAY W/ FULL TILE(S). NO
PERIMETER TILE SHALL MEASURE LESS THAN HALF THE
WIDTH OF A TILE IN ANY DIRECTION.

. AT ALL TRANSITIONS EXCEPT BETWEEN PINK ROOMS, ALIGN
THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE TILES W/ FACE OF THE BASE,
NOT GYP.BD.

. ALL TILE GROUT JOINTS TO BE 1/16" WIDE U.ON.

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

WALL TYPE / DESCRIPTION

NO SCALE

DETAIL

ARTITION AN NANT SEPARATION

MISIN
REPAIR OR REPLACE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. IF REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING (U.L. #U465)

WALLS:

(N) STANDARD PARTITION:

6"-12" ABOVE CEILING.

7777 | DETAILS).

OR BETTER).

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. EACH SIDE ON MTL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. STUDS TO EXTEND MINIMUM
- INSTALL GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE ONLY AT BACK TO BACK CONDITIONS (REFER TO SPECIFIC

- AT RESTROOM WALLS ADJACENT TO SALES AREA AND FITTING ROOM WALLS ADJACENT TO
NON-SALES AREAS, FILL WITH 3 172" FRICTION FIT BATT SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION (STC 42

- USE 6" STUDS FOR PLUMBING WALLS AND PILASTER WALLS AS REQD.

ALSO REFER
TO DETAILS
AS NOTED ON
THE FLOOR
PLANS

(N) RECESSED STANDARD WALL:

SPECIFIC DETAILS).

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. EACH SIDE ON RECESSED STANDARD STUDS. SPACE STUDS PER
DETAIL A/All.l - INSTALL GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE ONLY AT BACK TO BACK CONDITIONS (REFER TO

REFER TO
DETAILS AS
NOTED ON
THE FLOOR
PLANS

(N) ONE HOUR FIRE BARRIER:

OR TIGHT TO BOTTOM OF RATED CEILING,

PARTITION GENERAL NOTES

METAL STUDS WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP.BD ON BOTH SIDES. EXTEND GYP BD TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SPECIFIC CONDITION (U.L. #U465

ALL LIGHT GAGE METAL FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH THE SSMA (STEEL STUD MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION) TABLES AND GUIDELINES.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQD STUD SIZES, GAGE AND SPACING. FOR WALLS UNDER DIFFERENT LOADING CONDITIONS OR

HEIGHTS, REFER TO THE SSMA TABLES.

REFER TO A12.2 FOR ALL BRACING, SLAB ATTACHMENT, AND STRUCTURE / HEAD CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS.
FOR WALLS AT BUILT-IN CABINETS THROUGHOUT THE SALES AREA, REFER TO SPECIFIC DETAILS IN THE AIO.X - AllL.X SHEETS AS

INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLAN FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND COMPLY WITH INDICATED INSTRUCTIONS.
EXISTING DEMISING WALLS TIGHT TO DECK: REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE DRYWALL SURFACES TO LIKE NEW CONDITION.
EXISTING DEMISING WALLS SHORT OF DECK: INSTALL ADDITIONAL METAL FRAMING AND DRYWALL AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE DEMISING

WALL TIGHT TO DECK.

EXISTING DEMISING WALLS SHORT OF DECK: (REQUIRED DUE TO COMMON HVAC PLENUM AND APPROVED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT)
INSTALL 1" X 2" WIRE MESH SECURITY SCREEN FROM TOP OF PARTITION TIGHT TO DECK ABOVE - G.C. MUST ADVISE LSDEC'S PROJECT
MANAGER OF ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS IN ORDER TO OBTAIN SPECIFIC INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN

1/4” = 1’_0”

PARTITION SCHEDULE

NO SCALE

A

Stantec Architecture Inc.
1383 N. McDowell Blvd., Suite 250
Petaluma, CA US.A. 94954

Tel. 707.765.1660 Fax. 707.765.9908
www.stantec.com

Three Limited Parkway - Columbus, Ohio 43230
Telephone: 614.415.7000 . Fax: 614.415.7349
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REUSE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR ANY

REPRODUCTION THEREOF, ON ANOTHER PROJECT IS PROHIBITED AND CONTRARY TO LAW UNLESS EXPRESSLY

AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY LIMITED STORE PLANNING, INC., D/B/A LIMITED STORE DESIGN AND

CONSTRUCTION ("LSDC”).
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN

"ARCHITECTURAL WORK” UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.C. AS AMENDED DECEMBER
1990; KNOWN AS THE ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF 1990, THE PROTECTION

ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN. UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN CESSATION OF CONSTRUCTION, BUILDING SEIZURE, AND/OR MONETARY

INCLUDES, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE OVERALL FORM, ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION OF SPACES, AND
LIABILITY.

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF LSDC AND SHALL NOT BE DISPLAYED IN
ANY MANNER OR USED ON ANY OTHER PROJECT EXCEPT BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH LSDC. NO
REPRODUCTION OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH THEIR ISSUE DATE. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED FOR USE ON A DIFFERENT
AUTHORIZATION OF THE LSDC. ALL ORIGINALS OR REPRODUCTIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS AND

PROJECT SITE OR AT A LATER TIME.
SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE RETURNED TO LSDC UPON COMPLETION OF THEIR INTENDED USE, UNLESS

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED FOR USE ON A SPECIFIC SITE
OTHERWISE AGREED BY THE LSDC.

PROHIBITION ON REUSE:
COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
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